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EB-2015-0141

IN THE MATTER OF the Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998,
S.0. 1998, c. 15, (Schedule B);

AND IN THE MATTER OF a motion by Rogers
Communications Partnership et al. for leave to bring a
motion for the review and variance of Decision EB-2013-
0416/EB-2014-0247 as it relates to the Specific Charge for
Cable and Telecom Companies Access to the Power Poles
charged by Hydro One Networks Inc.

PROCEDURAL ORDER NO. 2
May 19, 2015

The Board has received requests for party status from the following persons pursuant to
Procedural Order No. 1:

¢ Canadian Cable Systems Alliance Inc.

e Independent Telecommunications Providers Association
e Niagara Regional Broadband Network

e Packet-tel Corp., o/a Packetworks

e Tbaytel

The requests are hereby granted.

For convenience, a list of all parties to this proceeding is attached as Appendix “A” to
this Procedural Order.

The timelines set out in Procedural Order No. 1 remain in effect.
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IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

1. Canadian Cable Systems Alliance Inc.; Independent Telecommunications
Providers Association; Niagara Regional Broadband Network; Packet-tel Corp.,
o/a Packetworks; and Tbaytel are granted party status.

All filings to the Board must quote the file number, EB-2015-0141, be made in
searchable / unrestricted PDF format electronically through the Board’s web portal at
https://www.pes.ontarioenergyboard.ca/eservice/. Two paper copies must also be filed
at the Board’s address provided below. Filings must clearly state the sender’'s name,
postal address and telephone number, fax number and e-mail address. Parties must
use the document naming conventions and document submission standards outlined in
the RESS Document Guideline found at
http://www.ontarioenergyboard.ca/OEB/Industry. If the web portal is not available
parties may email their documents to the address below. Those who do not have
internet access are required to submit all filings on a CD in PDF format, along with two
paper copies. Those who do not have computer access are required to file 7 paper
copies.

All communications should be directed to the attention of the Board Secretary at the
address below, and be received no later than 4:45 p.m. on the required date.

With respect to distribution lists for all electronic correspondence and materials related
to this motion, parties must include the Case Manager, Harold Thiessen at
harold.thiessen@ontarioenergyboard.ca and Board Co-Counsel, Jennifer Lea at
jennifer.lea@ontarioenergyboard.ca and lan Richler at
ian.richler@ontarioenergyboard.ca.

ADDRESS

Ontario Energy Board

P.O. Box 2319

2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor
Toronto ON M4P 1E4
Attention: Board Secretary

E-mail: boardsec@ontarioenergyboard.ca
Tel: 1-888-632-6273 (Toll free)
Fax: 416-440-7656

Procedural Order No. 2 2
May 19, 2015
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DATED at Toronto, May 19, 2015

ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

Original signed by

Kirsten Walli
Board Secretary

Procedural Order No. 2 3
May 19, 2015
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Rogers Communications Partnership et al
List of Participants
EB-2015-0141
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PARTY

Rogers Communications
Partnership

Shaw Communications Inc.

Cogeco Cable Inc.

Rep. and Address for Service

Pam Dinsmore

Vice President

Rogers Communications Partnership
333 Bloor St. E.

9th Floor

Toronto, ON  M4W 1G9

Tel: 416-935-4818

Fax: Not Provided
pam.dinsmore@rci.rogers.com

Timothy Pinos
Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP

2100 Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Tel: 416-869-5784

Fax: Not Provided
tpinos@CasselsBrock.com

Mr. Chris Ewasiuk

Shaw Communications Inc.
Director

861 Cloverdale Avenue
Victoria, BC V8X 4S7
Tel: 250-940-3924

Fax: 250-475-7289
chris.ewasiuk@sijrb.ca

Ms. Bianca Sgambetterra

Cogeco Cable Inc.

Sr. Advisor, Regulatory Affairs

5, Place-Ville-Marie

Bureau 1700

Montreal, QC H3B 0B3

Tel: 514-764-4700

Fax: 514-874-2625
telecom.reqgulatory@cogeco.com

Page |1


mailto:pam.dinsmore@rci.rogers.com
mailto:tpinos@CasselsBrock.com
mailto:chris.ewasiuk@sjrb.ca
mailto:telecom.regulatory@cogeco.com

Rogers Communications Partnership et al.
EB-2015-0141

LIST OF PARTIES

May 19, 2015

Eastlink Ms. Natalie MacDonald

Eastlink

Vice President

6080 Young Street

8th Floor

Halifax, NS B3K 5M3

Tel: 902-431-9979
requlatory.matters@corp.eastlink.ca

Allstream Inc. David Peaker
Allstream Inc.
150 Laurier Avenue West
4th Floor
Ottawa, ON KI1P 5J4
Tel: 613-688-8693
Fax: 613-688-8303
iworkstation@mtsallstream.com

Quebecor Media Mr. Dennis Beland

Quebecor Media
Vice-President

612 St-Jacques Street

15th Floor, South Tower
Montreal, QC H3C 4M8

Tel: 514-380-4792

Fax: 514-380-4664
dennis.beland@quebecor.com

Canadian Cable Systems Christopher Edwards
Alliance Inc.
Vice President

Canadian Cable Systems Alliance Inc.

447 Gondola Point Road
Quispamsis, NB EZ2E 1E1
Tel: 506-849-1334

Fax: 506-849-1338
cedwards@ccsa.cable.ca
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Independent
Telecommunications
Providers Association

Packetworks

Thaytel

Niagara Regional Broadband
Network

Jonathan Holmes

Executive Director

Independent Telecommunications Providers
Association

29 Peevers Cres.

Newmarket, ON L3Y 7T5

Tel: 519-595-3975

Fax: 519-595-3976

regulatory@itpa.ca

Michael Andrews
Packetworks

515 Dotzert Court

Unit 7

Waterloo, ON N2L 6A7
Tel: 519-579-4507

Fax: 519-579-8475
mandrews@packetworks.net

David Wilkie

Regulatory Analyst

Thaytel

1046 Lithium Drive

Thunder Bay, ON P7B 6G3
Tel: 807-684-2728

Fax: 807-623-5324
David.wilkie@tbaytel.com

Robert Bryant

President

Niagara Regional Broadband Network
623 South Service Road

Grimsby, ON L3M 4E8

Tel: 905-641-4993
bob.bryant@nrbn.ca
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Hydro One Networks Inc.

Association of Major Power
Consumers in Ontario

Erin Henderson

Senior Regulatory Coordinator
Hydro One Networks Inc.

483 Bay Street

7th Floor - South Tower
Toronto, ON  M5G 2P5

Tel: 416-345-4479

Fax: 416-345-5866
Requlatory@hydroone.com

Donald Rogers

Rogers Partners LLP

100 Wellington Street West
Suite 500

P.O. Box 255

Toronto, ON M5K 1J5

Tel: 416-594-4511

Fax: 416-594-9100
don.rogers@rogerspartners.com

Anita Varjacic

Rogers Partners LLP

100 Wellington Street West

Suite 500

P. O. Box 255

Toronto, ON M5K 1J5

Tel: 416-594-4522

Fax: 416-594-9100
Anita.varjacic@rogerspartners.com

Wayne Clark

Consultant

SanZoe Consulting Inc.
25 Priest Avenue
Minesing, ON  LOL 1Y3
Tel: 705-728-3284

Fax: 705-721-0974
c.w.clark@sympatico.ca
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Balsam Lake Coalition

Canadian Manufacturers &
Exporters

Shelley Grice
Consultant
Econalysis Consulting Services

34 King Street East
Suite 1102

Toronto, ON M5C 2X8
Tel: 647-880-9942

Fax: 416-348-0641
shelley.qgrice@rogers.com

Nicholas Copes
Balsam Lake Coalition

14 Baymark Road
Thornhill, ON  L3T3X9
Tel: 905-881 2443

Fax: Not Provided
ncopes@sympatico.ca

Michael Buonaguro
Barrister and Solicitor
The Energy Boutique

24 Humber Trail
Toronto, ON M6S 4C1
Tel: 416-767-1666

Fax: 416-767-1666
mrb@mrb-law.com

Paul Clipsham

Director of Policy, Ontario Division
Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters
6725 Airport Rd.

Suite 200

Mississauga, ON L4V 1V2

Tel: 289-566-9538

Fax: 905-672-1764
paul.clipsham@cme-mec.ca
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City of Hamilton

Peter Thompson

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
100 Queen Street

Suite 1300

Ottawa, ON K1P 1J9

Tel: 613-787-3528

Fax: 613-230-8842
pthompson@blg.com

Vincent DeRose

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
100 Queen St.

Suite 1300

Ottawa, ON K1P 1J9

Tel: 613-787-3589

Fax: 613-230-8842
vderose@blg.com

Kim Dullet

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
100 Queen Street

Suite 1300

Ottawa, ON K1P 1J9

Tel: 613-369-4792

Fax: 613-230-8842
kdullet@blg.com

Gord McGuire

Manager, Survey & Technical Services
City of Hamilton

320 - 77 James Street North

Hamilton, ON L8R 2K3

Tel: 905-546-2424

Fax: 905-546-2463
gord.mcguire@hamilton.ca
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Consumers Council of
Canada

Energy Probe Research
Foundation

Sustainable Planning
Associates Inc.

Robert Warren

Counsel

WeirFoulds LLP

66 Wellington St. W. Suite 4100

P.O. Box 35 Toronto Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON M5K 1B7

Tel: 416-947-5075

Fax: 416-365-1876
rwarren@weirfoulds.com

Julie Girvan

Consultant

Consumers Council of Canada
62 Hillsdale Ave. East
Toronto, ON MA4S 1T5

Tel: 416-322-7936

Fax: 416-322-9703
jgirvan@uniserve.com

Peter Faye

Consultant

Energy Probe Research Foundation
42 Eastwood Crescent

Markham, ON L3P 577

Tel: 905-294-2013

Fax: Not Provided
pfaye@rogers.com

Roger Higgin

15 Malabar Place
Toronto, ON M5B 1A4
Tel: 416-391-0738

Fax: Not Provided
spainc@rogers.com
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Brady Yauch

Energy Probe Research Foundation
225 Brunswick Avenue

Toronto, ON  MS5S 2M6

Tel: 416-964-9223 Ext: 236

Fax: 416-964-8239
byauchenergyprobe@gmail.com

David MaciIntosh
Case Manager
Energy Probe Research Foundation

225 Brunswick Avenue
Toronto, ON  M5S 2M6
Tel: 416-964-9223 Ext: 235

Fax: 416-964-8239
DavidMacIntosh@nextcity.com

Federation of Ontario lan White
Cottagers' Associations
Federation of Ontario Cottagers' Associations
159 King St.
Suite 201
Peterborough, ON K9J 2R8
Tel: 705-749-3622
Fax: 705-749-6522
ian.white@rogers.com

Terry Rees

Executive Director

Federation of Ontario Cottagers' Associations
159 King St.

Suite 201

Peterborough, ON K9J 2R8

Tel: 705-749-3622

Fax: 705-749-6522

trees@foca.on.ca
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Green Energy Coalition

Ontario Federation of
Agriculture

Ontario Power Generation
Inc.

David Poch

Barrister

Green Energy Coalition
1649 Old Brooke Road
Maberly, ON  KOH 2B0
Tel: 613-264-0055

Fax: 613-264-2878
dpoch@eelaw.ca

Kai Millyard

Green Energy Coalition
72 Regal Road

Toronto, ON  M6H 2K1
Tel: 416-651-7141

Fax: 416-651-4659
kai@web.net

Ted Cowan

Researcher

Ontario Federation of Agriculture
100 Stone Road West

Suite 206

Guelph, ON  N1G 5L3

Tel: 519-821-8883

Fax: 519-821-8810
Ted.Cowan@ofa.on.ca

Tom Ladanyi

Manager Regulatory Affairs
Ontario Power Generation Inc.
700 University Avenue, H18-C1
Toronto, ON  M5G 1X6

Tel: 416-592-3651

Fax: 416-592-8519
tom.ladanyi@opg.com
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Power Workers' Union

Carlton Mathias
Assistant General Counsel
Ontario Power Generation Inc.

700 University Avenue
H18

Toronto, ON  M5G 1X6
Tel: 416-592-4964

Fax: 416-592-1466
carlton.mathias@opg.com

John Sprackett

Staff Officer, President's Office
Power Workers' Union

244 Eglinton Avenue E.
Toronto, ON  M4P 1K2

Tel: 416-322-4787

Fax: 416-481-7914
sprackettj@pwu.ca

Kim McKenzie
Consultant

Elenchus Research Associates Inc.

34 King Street E.

Suite 610

Toronto, ON M5C 2X8
Tel: 416-640-1894

Fax: 416-348-9930
kmckenzie@elenchus.ca

Bayu Kidane
Senior Consultant

Elenchus Research Associates Inc.

34 King Street E.

Suite 610

Toronto, ON M5C 2X8
Tel: 416-348-8777

Fax: 416-348-9930
bkidane@elenchus.ca
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Richard Stephenson

Counsel

Paliare Roland Rosenberg Rothstein LLP
155 Wellington Street W.

35th Floor

Toronto, ON  M5H 3E5

Tel: 416-646-4325

Fax: 416-646-4301
richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com

School Energy Coalition Wayne McNally
SEC Coordinator
Ontario Public School Boards' Association
439 University Avenue
18th Floor
Toronto, ON M5G 1Y8
Tel: 416-340-2540
Fax: 416-340-7571
wmcnally@opsba.org

Jay Shepherd

Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation
2300 Yonge St. Suite 806

P.O. Box 2305

Toronto, ON  M4P 1E4

Tel: 416-483-3300

Fax: 416-483-3305
jay.shepherd@canadianenergylawyers.com

Mark Rubenstein

Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation
2300 Yonge St. Suite 806

P.O. Box 2305

Toronto, ON  M4P 1E4

Tel: 416-483-3300

Fax: 416-483-3305
mark.rubenstein@canadianenergylawyers.com
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Sustainable Infrastructure Robert Sutton
Alliance of Ontario
Director
Sustainable Infrastructure Alliance of Ontario
2307-88 Bloor St. E.
Toronto, ON M4W 3G9
Tel: 647-835-6150
Fax: Not Provided
siaontario@gmail.com

Dionisio Rivera

Sustainable Infrastructure Alliance of Ontario
303 - 1350 Kensington Pkwy

Brockville, ON K6V 6B9

Tel: 416-824-8073

Fax: Not Provided

dionisio.rivera@live.com

The Society of Energy Vicki Power
Professionals
Unit Director
The Society of Energy Professionals
2239 Yonge Street
Toronto, ON  M4S 2B5
Tel: 416-979-2709
Fax: 416-979-5794
powerv@thesociety.ca

Paul Cavalluzzo

Cavalluzzo Hayes Shilton Mcintyre & Cornish LLP
474 Bathurst St.

Suite 300

Toronto, ON M5T 256

Tel: 416-964-5537

Fax: 416-964-5895

pcavalluzzo@cavalluzzo.com
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Mike Belmore

External Relations Officer

The Society of Energy Professionals
2239 Yonge St.

Toronto, ON MA4S 2B5

Tel: 416-979-2709 Ext: 3015

Fax: 416-979-5794
belmorem@thesociety.ca

Bohdan Dumka

Consultant

The Society of Energy Professionals
276 Beresford Ave.

Toronto, ON M6S 3B3

Tel: 416-854-1317

Fax: Not Provided
bohdan.dumka@gmail.com

Toronto Hydro-Electric Rob Barrass
System Limited
Lead Regulatory Counsel
Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
14 Carlton Street
Toronto, ON M5B 1K5
Tel: 416-542-2546
Fax: 416-542-3024
requlatoryaffairs@torontohydro.com

Union Gas Limited Patrick McMahon
Manager, Regulatory Research and Records
Union Gas Limited
50 Keil Drive North
P.O. Box 2001
Chatham, ON N7M 5M1
Tel: 519-436-5325
Fax: 519-436-4641
pmcmahon@uniongas.com
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Vulnerable Energy
Consumers Coalition

Michael Janigan

Counsel

Public Interest Advocacy Centre
31 Hillsdale Avenue East
Toronto, ON M4S 1T4

Tel: 416-840-3907 Ext:

Fax: Not Provided
mjanigan@piac.ca

Mark Garner

Project Manager

Econalysis Consulting Services
34 King Street East

Suite 630

Toronto, ON M5C 2X8

Tel: 647-408-4501

Fax: 416-348-0641
markgarner@rogers.com

Bill Harper

Econalysis Consulting Services
34 King Street East

Suite 630

Toronto, ON M5C 2X8

Tel: 416-348 0193

Fax: Not Provided
bharper@econalysis.ca
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